

Article ANL : AR00.31262.000	Standard product : <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Article Customer : Customer:	Article Name : RE180/93 1500cc Versie 2005 (2007)

GENERAL INFO		TECHNICAL INFO	
Colour :	CRISTAL	Nominal film thickness :	1100 $\mu$ m
Shape :	Rectangle	Tolerance in weight :	+10/-10%
Material:	PP	Tolerance centre cutting :	SPECIAAL
Length :	180 mm	Volume :	1500 cc
Width :	133 mm	Specific feature :	<input type="checkbox"/>
Depth :	93 mm	Specific material property :	
Area :	23225 mm <sup>2</sup>	Code DoC :	PP Cristal
Nominal weight :	23,8 G	Min temperature :	4
Compartments :	1	Max temperature :	120

All products are manipulated in normal conditions. A high impact ( f.i. chock) at low temperatures, can break and/or partially splinter the material. It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the destination and intended use. More specific information see "Declaration of Compliance"

Packaging		PALLET	
<u>Primary packaging (PrimPack)</u>			
Type :	Box	Total PrimPack per layer :	4 p
Weight PrimPack :	7,9 Kg	Total layers per pallet :	8 layers
Width PrimPack :	595 mm	Total units per pallet :	9600 p
Depth PrimPack :	395 mm	Pallet type :	One Way
Height PrimPack :	272 mm	Pallet size :	1200x800mm
Units per stack :	50 p	Total pallet height:	2,39 m
Stacks per PrimPack :	6 stacks	Suppl. elements :	
Total units per PrimPack :	300 p		
PE Bag :	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>		

The packaging complies with the Regulation of the Commission Directive 1935/2004EC, 10/2011EC and 2023/2006EC and there amendments relating to plastics materials and objects intended to come into contact with foodstuff. The packaging can be safely applied for single use, to all kinds of food, including fatty food.